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Team Statistics LA OPP
SCORING 370 242
    Points Per Game 33.64 22.00
FIRST DOWNS 231 234
    Rushing 120 119
    Passing 95 89
    Penalty 16 26
RUSHING YARDAGE 2343 2032
    Yards gained 2601 2240
    Yards lost 258 208
    Attempts 429 471
    Avg Per Attempt 5.5 4.3
    Avg Per Game 213.0 184.7
    TDs Rushing 25 20
PASSING YARDAGE 2294 1877
    Att-Comp-Int 310-180-7 324-168-16
    Avg Per Attempt 7.40 5.79
    Avg Per Catch 12.74 11.17
    Avg Per Game 208.55 170.64
    TDs Passing 20 10
TOTAL OFFENSE 4637 3909
    Total Plays 739 795
    Avg Per Play 6.3 4.9
    Avg Per Game 421.5 355.4
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 35-810 38-680
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 23-171 17-99
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 16-178 7-67
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 23.14 17.89
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.43 5.82
INT RETURN AVERAGE 11.13 9.57
FUMBLES-LOST 15-6 12-7
PENALTIES-YARDS 68-676 56-447
    Avg Per Game 61.45 40.64
PUNTS-YARDS 36-1567 46-1847
    Avg Per Punt 43.53 40.15
    Net Punt Avg 39.67 35.57
KICKOFFS-YARDS 67-3782 49-2825
    Avg Per Kick 56.45 57.65
    Net Kick Avg 42.42 37.04
TIME OF POSSESSION 05:13:05 05:46:55
    Per Game 28:28 31:32
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 59-138 74-170
    3rd-Down Pct 42.75 % 43.53 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 11-25 15-27
    4th-Down Pct 44.00 % 55.56 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 19-126 9-69
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 49 30
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 10-15 10-15
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-1 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES 42-52 32-38
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 33-52 24-38
PAT-ATTEMPTS 44-46 24-26
ATTENDANCE 22,340 32,050
    Dates-Avg Per Date 4-5,585 7-4,579
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
9/12/2020 at Iowa State W 31-14 1-0 3:16 0

* 9/19/2020 at Georgia State W 34-31 2-0 , 1-0 3:43 4,126
* 9/26/2020 GEORGIA SOUTHERN W 20-18 3-0 , 2-0 3:19 5,585
* 10/14/2020 COASTAL CAROLINA L 27-30 3-1 , 2-1 3:21 5,585

10/23/2020 at UAB W 24-20 4-1 , 2-1 3:29 11,610
* 10/31/2020 at Texas State W 44-34 5-1 , 3-1 3:33 7,500
* 11/7/2020 ARKANSAS STATE W 27-20 6-1 , 4-1 3:22 5,585
* 11/14/2020 SOUTH ALABAMA W 38-10 7-1 , 5-1 3:09 5,585
* 11/28/2020 at ULM W 70-20 8-1 , 6-1 3:13 3,132
* 12/4/2020 at App State W 24-21 9-1 , 7-1 3:22 2,170

12/26/2020 at UTSA W 31-24 10-1 3:19 3,512

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Louisiana 63 121 87 93 6 370
Opponents 58 71 44 66 3 242



2020 Louisiana Football
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
15 Mitchell, Elijah 10 141 901 23 878 6.2 8 59 87.80
9 Ragas, Trey 11 131 773 15 758 5.8 10 47 68.91
21 Smith, Chris 11 62 359 9 350 5.6 1 47 31.82
1 Lewis, Levi 11 55 398 63 335 6.1 5 51 30.45

Orphey, Michael 4 4 61 0 61 15.3 1 48 15.25
20 Bailey, Emani 5 10 60 0 60 6.0 0 25 12.00
30 Griffin, Jordan 1 7 31 1 30 4.3 0 12 30.00
44 Wiggins, Tanner 9 1 14 0 14 14.0 0 2 1.56
18 Williams, Jalen 11 0 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0.18
17 Fleming, Dontae 9 1 0 5 -5 -5.0 0 0 -0.56
16 Fields, Chandler 2 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -3.00
8 Magalei, Jaiave 1 1 0 12 -12 -12.0 0 0 -12.00

Team 9 15 2 124 -122 -8.1 0 2 -13.56
Total 11 429 2601 258 2343 5.5 25 59 213.00
Opponents 11 471 2240 208 2032 4.3 20 40 184.73

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
1 Lewis, Levi 11 140.31 177-297-7 59.60 % 2274 19 78 206.73
8 Magalei, Jaiave 1 199.50 3-4-0 75.00 % 20 1 13 20.00
13 Cambre, Dalen 10 0.00 0-1-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00
16 Fields, Chandler 2 0.00 0-6-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00

Team 9 0.00 0-2-0 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00
Total 11 137.00 180-310-7 58.06 % 2294 20 78 208.55
Opponents 11 100.82 168-324-16 51.85 % 1877 10 61 170.64

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
2 Lacy, Kyren 11 28 364 13.00 4 36 33.09
18 Williams, Jalen 11 20 360 18.00 4 51 32.73
29 LeBlanc, Peter 10 23 334 14.52 1 78 33.40
17 Fleming, Dontae 9 12 190 15.83 1 52 21.11
21 Smith, Chris 11 16 170 10.63 1 37 15.45
15 Mitchell, Elijah 10 16 153 9.56 0 36 15.30
87 Johnson, Neal 7 13 133 10.23 1 43 19.00
11 Gossett, Calif 7 8 124 15.50 1 46 17.71

Rogers, Errol 10 13 120 9.23 2 27 12.00
9 Ragas, Trey 11 9 106 11.78 2 25 9.64
80 Pauley, Devon 10 4 82 20.50 0 34 8.20
88 Lumpkin, Johnny 11 6 57 9.50 1 17 5.18
26 Carter, Kaleb 7 4 41 10.25 1 13 5.86
89 Bergeron, Hunter 11 2 21 10.50 0 13 1.91
24 Migl, Pearse 10 2 17 8.50 1 9 1.70
13 Cambre, Dalen 10 1 10 10.00 0 10 1.00
83 Burrell, Damani 1 1 5 5.00 0 5 5.00
3 Eke, Golden 5 1 5 5.00 0 5 1.00

Orphey, Michael 4 1 2 2.00 0 2 0.50
Total 11 180 2294 12.74 20 78 208.55
Opponents 11 168 1877 11.17 10 61 170.64

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
19 Garror, Eric 20 156 7.80 1 83
17 Fleming, Dontae 2 37 18.50 0 33
21 Amos, Trey 1 -22 -22.00 0 0

Total 23 171 7.43 1 83
Opponents 17 99 5.82 0 36

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
24 Trahan, Bralen 4 104 26.00 1 53
19 Garror, Eric 3 16 5.33 0 16
20 Garner, Mekhi 3 0 0.00 0 0
9 Butler, Percy 2 3 1.50 0 3
21 Amos, Trey 1 51 51.00 0 51
27 Solomon, Cameron 1 4 4.00 0 4
17 Manac, Chauncey 1 0 0.00 0 0
16 Washington, AJ 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 16 178 11.13 1 53
Opponents 7 67 9.57 0 28

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
21 Smith, Chris 23 617 26.83 2 100
15 Mitchell, Elijah 5 82 16.40 0 27
9 Ragas, Trey 4 46 11.50 0 20
19 Garror, Eric 1 28 28.00 0 28
17 Fleming, Dontae 1 26 26.00 0 26
24 Migl, Pearse 1 11 11.00 0 11

Total 35 810 23.14 2 100
Opponents 38 680 17.89 0 40

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
4 Hill, Zi'Yon 1 2 2.00 0 2

Total 1 2 2.00 0 2
Opponents 1 6 6.00 0 6



2020 Louisiana Football
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 26, 2020)

 
 

PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
9 Ragas, Trey 12 — — — — — — — 72
15 Mitchell, Elijah 8 — — — — — — — 48
45 Almendares, Kenneth — 5 23-23 — — — — — 38
36 Snyder, Nate — 5 21-23 — — — — — 36
1 Lewis, Levi 5 — — 1-1 — — — — 32
2 Lacy, Kyren 4 — — — — — — — 24
21 Smith, Chris 4 — — — — — — — 24
18 Williams, Jalen 4 — — — — — — — 24

Rogers, Errol 2 — — — — — — — 12
26 Carter, Kaleb 1 — — — — — — — 6
17 Fleming, Dontae 1 — — — — — — — 6
19 Garror, Eric 1 — — — — — — — 6
11 Gossett, Calif 1 — — — — — — — 6
87 Johnson, Neal 1 — — — — — — — 6
29 LeBlanc, Peter 1 — — — — — — — 6
88 Lumpkin, Johnny 1 — — — — — — — 6
24 Migl, Pearse 1 — — — — — — — 6

Orphey, Michael 1 — — — — — — — 6
24 Trahan, Bralen 1 — — — — — — — 6
9 Butler, Percy — — — — — — — — 0
13 Cambre, Dalen — — — — — 0-1 — — 0

Total 49 10 44-46 1-1 — 0-1 — — 370
Opponents 30 10 24-26 — 2 2-4 — 2 242

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
36 Snyder, Nate 5-10 50.00 % 0-0 2-3 1-4 1-2 1-1 53 0

45 Almendares, Kenneth 5-5
100.00

% 0-0 2-2 2-2 1-1 0-0 43 0
Total 10-15 66.67 % 0-0 4-5 3-6 2-3 1-1 53 0
Opponents 10-15 66.67 % 0-0 4-6 4-5 2-4 0-0 43 0

FG Sequence Louisiana Opponents
Iowa State 27,(30),30 -
Georgia State 47 (25)
GEORGIA SOUTHERN 34,(25),(53) (27),41
COASTAL CAROLINA - (40)
UAB (21) (33),(25)
Texas State (42) -
ARKANSAS STATE 30,(35),(43) 21,(24),(35)
SOUTH ALABAMA (25) (26)
ULM - -
App State (26) 37,(43),30
UTSA (31) 42,(20)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
1 Lewis, Levi 11 352 335 2274 2609 237.18
15 Mitchell, Elijah 10 141 878 0 878 87.80
9 Ragas, Trey 11 131 758 0 758 68.91
21 Smith, Chris 11 62 350 0 350 31.82

Orphey, Michael 4 4 61 0 61 15.25
20 Bailey, Emani 5 10 60 0 60 12.00
30 Griffin, Jordan 1 7 30 0 30 30.00
44 Wiggins, Tanner 9 1 14 0 14 1.56
8 Magalei, Jaiave 1 5 -12 20 8 8.00
18 Williams, Jalen 11 0 2 0 2 0.18
17 Fleming, Dontae 9 1 -5 0 -5 -0.56
16 Fields, Chandler 2 7 -6 0 -6 -3.00

Team 9 17 -122 0 -122 -13.56
Total 11 738 2343 2294 4637 421.55
Opponents 11 795 2032 1877 3909 355.36

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
47 Byrns, Rhys 36 1567 43.53 74 2 8 14 4 0

Total 36 1567 43.53 74 2 8 14 4 0
Opponents 46 1847 40.15 56 2 11 10 4 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
36 Snyder, Nate 67 3782 56.4 13 3

Total 67 3782 56.4 13 3
Opponents 49 2825 57.7 10 1
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
21 Smith, Chris 11 350 170 0 617 0 1137 103.36

15 Mitchell, Elijah 10 878 153 0 82 0 1113 111.30

9 Ragas, Trey 11 758 106 0 46 0 910 82.73

2 Lacy, Kyren 11 0 364 0 0 0 364 33.09

18 Williams, Jalen 11 2 360 0 0 0 362 32.91

1 Lewis, Levi 11 335 0 0 0 0 335 30.45

29 LeBlanc, Peter 10 0 334 0 0 0 334 33.40

17 Fleming, Dontae 9 -5 190 37 26 0 248 27.56

19 Garror, Eric 10 0 0 156 28 16 200 20.00

87 Johnson, Neal 7 0 133 0 0 0 133 19.00

11 Gossett, Calif 7 0 124 0 0 0 124 17.71

Rogers, Errol 10 0 120 0 0 0 120 12.00

24 Trahan, Bralen 11 0 0 0 0 104 104 9.45

80 Pauley, Devon 10 0 82 0 0 0 82 8.20

Orphey, Michael 4 61 2 0 0 0 63 15.75

20 Bailey, Emani 5 60 0 0 0 0 60 12.00

88 Lumpkin, Johnny 11 0 57 0 0 0 57 5.18

26 Carter, Kaleb 7 0 41 0 0 0 41 5.86

30 Griffin, Jordan 1 30 0 0 0 0 30 30.00

21 Amos, Trey 11 0 0 -22 0 51 29 2.64

24 Migl, Pearse 10 0 17 0 11 0 28 2.80

89 Bergeron, Hunter 11 0 21 0 0 0 21 1.91

44 Wiggins, Tanner 9 14 0 0 0 0 14 1.56

13 Cambre, Dalen 10 0 10 0 0 0 10 1.00

83 Burrell, Damani 1 0 5 0 0 0 5 5.00

3 Eke, Golden 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 1.00

27 Solomon, Cameron 10 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.40

9 Butler, Percy 10 0 0 0 0 3 3 0.30

16 Fields, Chandler 2 -6 0 0 0 0 -6 -3.00

8 Magalei, Jaiave 1 -12 0 0 0 0 -12 -12.00

Team 9 -122 0 0 0 0 -122 -13.56

Total 11 2343 2294 171 810 178 5796 526.91
Opponents 11 2032 1877 99 680 67 4755 432.27



2020 Louisiana Football
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 26, 2020)

 
 

Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
2 McCaskill, Lorenzo 11 41 42 83 2.5-15 2.0-13 — — 3 1-0 1 — —
7 Gardner, Ferrod 10 43 31 74 7.0-39 4.5-34 — — 3 1-0 — — —
4 Hill, Zi'Yon 10 18 31 49 5.0-29 4.0-28 — — 2 2-2 — — —
24 Trahan, Bralen 11 29 19 48 2.5-6 — 4-104 9 1 — — — —
9 Butler, Percy 10 25 19 44 2.0-9 1.0-7 2-3 6 — 2-0 2 — —
10 Jones, Andre 11 22 21 43 3.5-13 2.0-11 — 1 3 — — — —
0 Pedescleaux, Kam 11 20 18 38 6.0-22 1.0-8 — — — — 1 — —
28 Johnson, Ja'len 11 22 12 34 1.0-2 — — — — — — — —
99 Humphrey, Tayland 10 16 16 32 2.0-4 — — — 1 — — — —
17 Manac, Chauncey 10 15 16 31 5.5-22 2.0-16 1-0 — 2 — — — —
43 Quibodeaux, Jourdan 11 17 13 30 2.5-4 0.5-0 — 1 3 — 1 — —
20 Garner, Mekhi 11 22 5 27 1.0-7 1.0-7 3-0 7 — — 1 — —
27 Solomon, Cameron 10 16 10 26 — — 1-4 1 1 — — — —
3 Dillon, Joe 9 12 13 25 1.5-2 — — 1 6 — — — —
6 Moncrief, Kris 10 16 9 25 1.0-1 — — — 1 — 1 — —
19 Garror, Eric 10 19 4 23 — — 3-16 3 — — — — —
90 Narcisse, Mason 11 8 9 17 — — — — 3 — — — —
95 Riley, Andre 11 12 5 17 3.0-4 1.0-2 — 2 — — — — —
33 Guidry, Tyler 10 10 6 16 — — — 1 1 — — — —
26 Brooks, Blair 9 9 3 12 — — — — — — — — —
98 Landry, Andre 10 5 6 11 1.0-1 — — 1 — — — — —
97 Nelson, Ja'Quane 9 2 9 11 — — — — — — — — —
16 Washington, AJ 9 7 4 11 — — 1-0 5 — — — — —
21 Amos, Trey 11 10 — 10 — — 1-51 — — — — — —
13 Mensah, Patrick 10 7 3 10 — — — — — — — — —
22 Wilson, Jayrin 10 6 3 9 — — — — — — — — —
48 Kruchten, Troy 9 4 3 7 — — — — — — — — —
44 Wiggins, Tanner 9 3 2 5 — — — — — — — — —
11 Anderson, Caleb 4 2 2 4 — — — — — — — — —
94 Hutchinson, Dalvin 3 1 3 4 — — — — — — — — —
80 Pauley, Devon 10 3 1 4 — — — — — — — — —
8 Wilkerson, Kendall 4 1 3 4 — — — — 1 — — — —
49 Boudreaux, Paul 11 2 1 3 — — — — — — — — —
18 Holmes, Bobby 5 1 2 3 — — — — — — — — —
31 Skipper, Tyree 5 3 — 3 — — — — — — — — —
3 Eke, Golden 5 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
23 Flowers, Courtline 4 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
57 Franklin, La'Kamion 6 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
56 Jones, Terrence 3 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
24 Migl, Pearse 10 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
38 Williams, Jasper 8 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
47 Byrns, Rhys 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
9 Ragas, Trey 11 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
21 Smith, Chris 11 — 1 1 — — — 1 — — — — —
36 Snyder, Nate 11 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
23 Wisham, T.J. 4 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
TM Team 9 — — — — — — — — 1-0 — — —

Total 11 461 349 810 47.0-180 19.0-126 16-178 39 31 7-2 7 — —
Opponents 11 398 358 756 40.0-127 9.0-69 7-67 35 25 6-6 8 — 2


